PUBLIC NOTICE

2024 General Meetings

Etheridge Shire Council wishes to advise that in accordance
with Section 254B of the Local Government Regulation
2012, the General Meetings to be held by Etheridge Shire
Council for the 2024 Calendar year are to be held on the
following dates in Georgetown:

Month
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Date

Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,
Wednesday,

24 April 2024

15" May 2024

191 June 2024

171 July 2024

14™ August 2024
18 September 2024
16" October 2024
20" November 2024
11t December 2024

Venue

Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown

Time

9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am

Please note dates, times and locations are subject to
change. If you wish to discuss this matter further, please do

Ken Timms PSM

Chief Executive Officer

not hesitate to contact Council on 4079 9090



